

DATE: August 3, 2009

TO: Ann Cole, Commission Clerk - PSC, Office of Commission Clerk

FROM: Kiwanis L. Curry, Regulatory Analyst II, Division of Regulatory Compliance f

RE: Docket No. 090086-TS; Compliance investigation of Robert L. Marcus, Inc. d/b/a The Marcus Centre, for apparent violation of Rule 25-24.565, F.A.C., Certificate of Public Convenience and Necessity Required.

Please change the docket title to the following:

Compliance investigation of Robert L. Marcus, Inc. d/b/a Marcus Centre, for apparent violation of Rule 25-24.565, F.A.C., Certificate of Public Convenience and Necessity Required.

COM _____ ECR _____ GCL _____ OPC _____ RCP _____ SSC _____ SGA _____ ADM ____ CLK _\JMM_L/_

DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE 0 7 8 9 1 AUG -3 8 FPSC-COMMISSION CLERK